2025 Shelby County "Bras for the Cause"

On Saturday, March 1, 2025, the Cancer Association of Shelby County, will host the 1st annual, "Shelby County Bras for the Cause". This popular event is a dinner dance that will take place at Suite 415, 415 East Hendricks Street, Shelbyville. We are asking you to be a *supporting* part of the evening by being a sponsor.

The festive evening will be filled with memorable laughter surrounding dinner and dancing to live music by "Big Skies," a small silent auction, raffles, cash bar and a decorated bra competition. All proceeds of the evening will *support* the quality of life for cancer patients of Shelby County financially. Payable through the Cancer Association of Shelby County.

Support Sponsorship for the event is available at three levels:

<u>Padded Sponsorship</u>: Your \$3,500 donation will purchase a V.I.P. table and dinner for eight guests, your name and logo on flyer & Facebook and Banner and free bra entry with bra displayed on a mannequin at the first table along with recognition at the event.

<u>Full Coverage Sponsorship:</u> Your \$1,000 donation will purchase seating at a V.I.P. table and dinner for four guests, your name and logo on flyer & Facebook and Banner and a free bra entry with bra displayed on a mannequin at one of the first two tables along with recognition at the event.

<u>Push-up Sponsorship</u>: Your \$600 donation will give you dinner for two guests at a V.I.P. table, your name and logo on flyer & Facebook and Banner along with recognition at the event.

<u>Training Sponsorship</u>: Your \$300 donation will give you table sponsorship, your name and logo on Facebook along with recognition at the event.

Checks should be made payable to Cancer Association of Shelby County, (CASC) with "Bras" in the memo and can be mailed to; Shelby County Bras for the Cause, c/o CASC, 31 Public Square, Shelbyville IN 46176. If you have questions, please contact CASC at 317-398-0100 or via email at lucinda@shelbycancer.org If you are interested in being a sponsor for the event, please contact us by February 1, 2025.

Please join us and get the real reward of a fun-filled night by being a part of helping our community family—and many thanks for your sponsorship!

Cancer Association of Shelby County	
Supportive Sponsorship form for 2025 "Bras for the Cause" Event	
Name: (As you would like to see it on promotional materials	s.)
Address:	
City:	State:Zip:
Sponsorship Level:Nan	ne of contact person:
Contact Phone : VIP Sponsor	Contact e-mail :

MAJOR HEALTH